## ADOPTED ON JAN 0 4 1993

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to re-publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to. This project was withdrawn from advertisement in order to revise the plans and specifications. The City will now re-advertise the project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF EPOXY DECK TREATMENT OF WEST MISSION BAY DRIVE BRIDGE OVER THE MISSION BAY CHANNEL.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$537,000.00, releasing funds previously authorized per R-279688

and R-275960 totalling \$484,737.00 and requesting an additional \$52,263.00 from Gas Tax Fund 30219 appropriated in Bridge Maintenance Funds, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

12/01/92

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/mah

Bid No.: K3527/93 A.C. No.: 9300514

R-93-905

K3527/83

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CER	HIFICATEO	F UNALL	JIIED BA		AC GINATING _	9300514
forth in the and is other	foregoin	ig resolu	TY that ution is	the money available in	required the Treas	for the all ury, or is a	otment of anticipated	funds for to come i	the purpose set nto the Treasury,
Amount \$ 537,000.00				0.00	Fund 302191			91	
Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds f					deck treatr	nent of We	est Mission	Bay Bridge	e over Mission
	Bay Cha	ınnel.							
Date		Novemb	er 24, 19	992	By:	acilia Jan Pedro			
		<del></del>		AC	COUNTING DA	AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT			
ACCTG. CY LINE PY 1 1 2 0			ORG.	ACCOUNT 42201 42201	JOB ORDER 032224 032224	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$484,737.00 52,263.00
L		<del></del>		<u> </u>			TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$537,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE
purpose of Treasury, o same are to	said cor r are and be dra to come ceed \$	ntract, th ticipatec wn, and into the	at suffic I to com I that the Treasur	ient moneys ne into the 1 e said mone	to meet the reasury, to the reasury, to the reasury, to the reasure of the reasur	ne obligati the crec rually in th	ons of said lit of the a ne Treasury	d contract a ppropriatio , together	propriated for the are actually in the in from which the with the moneys encumbered.
Date		······································	<del></del>		Ву:	AUDIT	OR AND COM	MPTROLLER'S	S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. CY		г		AC	COUNTING D	ATA OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE PY		DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
								-	
	<u> </u>	J					TOTAL A	MOUNT	
AC-361 (REV 2	-92)	R-28	3127	3		JAN 0	4 <b>19</b> 93	AC _	fund override  9300514

Passed and adopted by the Council by the following vote:	of The City of S	an Diego on		0.4.1993	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
Council Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible			
Abbe Wolfsheimer							
Ron Roberts	回						
John Hartley							
George Stevens	<b>U</b>						
Tom Behr							
Valerie Stallings							
Judy McCarty	Q.						
District 8 - VACANT		————	<del></del>				
Mayor Susan Golding							
AUTHENTICATED BY:			SUSAN GOL	******************************			
		Mayo	or of The City of San I	Diego, California.			
(Seal)		CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR					
		City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.  By Blanka B, Barnes, Deputy.					

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution Resolution Rumber Resolution Reso

.... Adopted ....

JAN 0 4 1993